RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.98 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Accepting, Approving and/or Adopting the Consent Agenda of the January 23, 2018 Regular Meeting

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale has determined that to increase efficiency, the Consent Agenda shall be adopted with one resolution,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following resolutions, placed on this agenda by consent, require no discussion and the same having been previously reviewed by each Governing Body member, be and are hereby adopted in their entirety by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale:

- A. Approval of Executive Session Minutes:
 - November 21, 2017 & December 19, 2017
- B. Resolution No. 2018-1.99: Proclamation 'School Choice Week'
- C. Resolution No. 2018-1.100: Proclamation 'Youth Art Month March'
- D. Resolution No. 2018-1.101: Opposing Proposed Beekeeping Regulations
- E. Resolution No. 2018-1.102: Fire Department Officers 2018
- F. Resolution No. 2018-1.103: Appointment to PRBRS Board
- G. Resolution No. 2018-1.104: Unpaid Sick Leave Animal Shelter Employee
- H. Resolution No. 2018-1.105: Redemption TTL 16-00010
- I. Resolution No. 2018-1.106: Redemption TTL 16-00011
- J. Resolution No. 2018-1.107: Redemption TTL 16-00015

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

Record of Council Vote on Passage

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 23, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale